09-29-1998



100841366

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form P 70-1564

08/31/9 !

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Data Group, Inc. IDG Communications, Inc 5 Speen Street Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 Internal Address:\_ Street Address: 5 Speen Street \_\_ Individual(s) \_\_\_ Association State: Massachusetts 01701 City: Framingham \_\_\_ General Partnership \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ \_\_\_ Limited Partnership \_Association\_ x Corporation-State: Massachusetts \_ General Partnership \_\_\_ \_\_ Other \_\_ \_Limited Partnership\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No x Corporation-State: Massachusetts 3. Na ure of conveyance: x Assignment \_\_ Merger If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic \_ Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Change of Name \_Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_x No Execution Date: September 14, 1998 4. At plication number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,476,800 Additional numbers attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 docur ient should be mailed: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: SPENCER & FRANK X Enclosed Street Address: 1100 New York Ave, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 300 East Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/88/1998 TTON11 00000234 1476800 40.00 DP 01 HC:481 9. Sta ement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Marin Marl B. Harrison, Esq. <u>September 17, 1998</u> Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 14<sup>th</sup> day of September 1998 between IDG Communications, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor") having its place of business at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 and International Data Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignee") having its place of business at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701.

WHEREAS, the assignor is the proprietor of the following U.S. trademark registration ("The Trademark"):

## IDG COMMUNICATIONS (AND DESIGN); Reg. No. 1,476,800

WHEREAS, The Assignor has agreed to assign The Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in The Trademark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which The Trademark is registered.

ASSIGNØR

By:
Name: Miniam R. Karlin
Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNER

By:

ss:

Name: Miriam R Karlin Title: Assistant Secretary

COUNTRY OF: U.S.A.

STATE OF: Massachusetts

**COUNTY OF:** Middlesex

On this 14<sup>th</sup> day of September 1998, before me personally appeared Miriam R. Karlin, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of International Data Group, Inc. and is also Assistant Secretary of IDG Communications, Inc., the corporations described in and which executed the within instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporations; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporations.

(seal)

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998** 

Carol A. Silbermann Notary Public

My Commission Expires December 23, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0423